time_period
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324
202324

time_identifier
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year
Academic year

geographic_level country_code country_name provider_name

Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider
Provider

E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001
E92000001

England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England

FUEL LEARNING LIMITED (10058111)

CORNDEL LIMITED (10061407)

CAPTIVA LEARNING LIMITED (10030870)

INSTEP UK LIMITED (10003317)

NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE COLLEGE (10004690)
KNOWLEDGEBRIEF LIMITED (10038982)

THE APPRENTICESHIP COLLEGE LTD (10047111)
I0DA LIMITED (10062064)

CHANGE BOARD HOLDINGS LIMITED (10084912)
HAWK MANAGEMENT (UK) LIMITED (10009600)

BPP PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION LIMITED (10029952)
RAISE THE BAR LIMITED (10025429)

HITTRAINING LTD (10012467)

LIFETIME TRAINING GROUP LIMITED (10003915)
MARR CORPORATION LIMITED (10024124)
BABINGTON BUSINESS COLLEGE LIMITED (10000494)
THE SOCIETY OF LOCAL AUTHORITY CHIEF EXECUTIVES Al
NINE DOTS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED (10062335)
ACTIVATE LEARNING (10004927)

PARAGON EDUCATION & SKILLS LIMITED (10004977)

provider_ukprn
10058111
10061407
10030870
10003317
10004690
10038982
10047111
10062064
10084912
10009600
10029952
10025429
10012467
10003915
10024124
10000494
10062076
10062335
10004927
10004977

ssa_tier_1

Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law
Business, Administration and Law

level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level
Higher Level

std_fwk_name_stcode
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385
Operations Manager-ST0385

age_youth_adult age group leavers completers achievers retention rate pass_rate achievement rate

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

150
1360
200
150
120
100
130
140
130
120
100
180
170
240
120
140
100
150
100
110

120
1020
150
100
80
70
80
90
80
70
60
100
100
130
60
70
50
80
40
40

120
1020
150
100
80
70
80
90
80
70
60
100
100
120
60
70
50
60
40
40

76
753
73.9
77
68.1
66.7
638
63.7

62

61
58.8
585
55.7
529
475
47.9
6.4

35.4
36.2

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
97.6
98.3
97.1
100
85.3
100
97.4

76
75.3
73.9
717
68.1
66.7
63.8
63.7

62

61
58.8
58.5
55.7
517
467
465
46.4
435
35.4
35.2



