time_period_time_identifier_geographic_	level country_code country_nam	e provider_name	provider_ukprn ssa_tier_1	level	std_fwk_name_stcode	age_youth_a	adult age_group	leavers com	npleters ac	hievers rete	ntion_rate pa	ss_rate achie	evement_rate
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	FUEL LEARNING LIMITED (10058111)	10058111 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	150	120	120	76	100	76
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	CORNDEL LIMITED (10061407)	10061407 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	1360	1020	1020	75.3	100	75.3
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	CAPTIVA LEARNING LIMITED (10030870)	10030870 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	200	150	150	73.9	100	73.9
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	INSTEP UK LIMITED (10003317)	10003317 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	150	100	100	71.7	100	71.7
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE COLLEGE (10004690)	10004690 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	120	80	80	68.1	100	68.1
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	KNOWLEDGEBRIEF LIMITED (10038982)	10038982 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	100	70	70	66.7	100	66.7
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	THE APPRENTICESHIP COLLEGE LTD (10047111)	10047111 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	130	80	80	63.8	100	63.8
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	IODA LIMITED (10062064)	10062064 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	140	90	90	63.7	100	63.7
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	CHANGE BOARD HOLDINGS LIMITED (10084912)	10084912 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	130	80	80	62	100	62
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	HAWK MANAGEMENT (UK) LIMITED (10009600)	10009600 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	120	70	70	61	100	61
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	BPP PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION LIMITED (10029952)	10029952 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	100	60	60	58.8	100	58.8
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	RAISE THE BAR LIMITED (10025429)	10025429 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	180	100	100	58.5	100	58.5
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	HIT TRAINING LTD (10012467)	10012467 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	170	100	100	55.7	100	55.7
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	LIFETIME TRAINING GROUP LIMITED (10003915)	10003915 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	240	130	120	52.9	97.6	51.7
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	MARR CORPORATION LIMITED (10024124)	10024124 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	120	60	60	47.5	98.3	46.7
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	BABINGTON BUSINESS COLLEGE LIMITED (10000494)	10000494 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	140	70	70	47.9	97.1	46.5
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	THE SOCIETY OF LOCAL AUTHORITY CHIEF EXECUTIVES A	10062076 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	100	50	50	46.4	100	46.4
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	NINE DOTS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED (10062335)	10062335 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	150	80	60	51	85.3	43.5
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	ACTIVATE LEARNING (10004927)	10004927 Business, Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	100	40	40	35.4	100	35.4
202324 Academic year Provider	E92000001 England	PARAGON EDUCATION & SKILLS LIMITED (10004977)	10004977 Business Administration and Law	Higher Level	Operations Manager-ST0385	Total	Total	110	40	40	36.2	97.4	35.2